Shall be the minimum required setbacks pursuant to section 7-9-61.9. 

(c)  Minimum residential density. The minimum residential density for a mixed-use, or fully 
residential project, shall be thirty (30) dwelling units per acre (net development area) with 
a minimum area of one thousand-four hundred (1,400) square feet per unit. 

(d)  Maximum residential density. The maximum residential density for a mixed-use, or fully 

residential project, shall be forty-four (44) dwelling units per acre (net development area) 
with a minimum area of one thousand (1,000) square feet per unit.

[...]

Coastal Commission are notified within three (3) days after the disaster or discovery of 
the danger regarding the type and location of the emergency measures to be performed.  
This exemption does not apply to the erection, construction, or placement of any 
structure with an estimated cost or market value in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000.00) in a permanent location.  

(i) Ongoing routine repair and maintenance activities of local governments, state agencies, 
and public utilities (such as railroads) involving shoreline works protecting transportation 
roadways, as specified in Board of Supervisors' Resolution No.

[...]

(a) (1)  A Recreational Equine Use Permit approved by the Zoning Administrator shall be obtained  
 for the keeping of more than one (1) horse, pony, donkey or mule, or any combination 

thereof, for every five thousand (5,000) square feet on properties with an (E) designation. 
No more than one (1) horse, pony, donkey, or mule per three thousand five hundred 
(3,500) square feet shall be permitted under this section.   

(2) No Recreational Equine Use Permit shall be granted unless all subject horses, ponies, 
donkeys, or mules are owned or leased by the property owner, resident, lessee, members  
of his/her immediate family, and any mares present on the property temporarily are for